

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: November 16, 2015

TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM: Rosanne Gervasi, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

RE: Docket No. 150148-EI - Petition for approval to include in base rates the revenue requirement for the CR3 regulatory asset, by Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Docket No. 150171-EI - Petition for issuance of nuclear asset-recovery financing order, by Duke Energy Florida, Inc. d/b/a Duke Energy.

Please file the attached Errata to Draft Financing Order in the above-referenced dockets.

RG

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 150171-EI

ERRATA TO 11/12/15 DRAFT FINANCING ORDER

<u>PAGE NO.</u>	<u>LINE NO.</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
7, para. (1)	last line	Change “nuclear asset-recover” to “nuclear asset-recovery”
8, para. (5)	5	Change “guarantee” to “Guarantee”
19	2	After sentence ending “”financing costs.” add “An estimated calculation of the amount of nuclear asset-recovery costs to be financed is shown in Appendix A to this Financing Order.”
39, para. 98.	9, 11	Change “proscribed” to “prescribed”
43, para. 16.	2	Change semi-colon to colon
51, para. 19.	last 2 lines	Change “paragraphs 98 through 103” to “paragraphs 42 through 50”
56, para. 51.	3	Change “Ordering Paragraph 67” to “Ordering Paragraphs 66 and 67”
57, para. 56.	last line	Change “Ordering Paragraph 75.” to “Ordering Paragraphs 74 and 75.”
59, para. 69.	first line	Change “Ordering Paragraph 67,” to “Ordering Paragraphs 66 and 67,”
59, para. 72	11, 13	Change “proscribed” to “prescribed”
67	2-3	Change “Moody’s, [Aaa]; Standard & Poor’s, [AAA]; [Fitch, AAA]” to “Moody’s []; Standard & Poor’s, []; Fitch, []”
77, para. 7	1	Change “Moody’s, [Aaa]; Standard & Poor’s, [AAA]; [Fitch, AAA]” to “Moody’s []; Standard & Poor’s, []; Fitch, []”